TM-ZE500 41050501254A FRAME/PRIM ECO

PB0000222-01 SYSTEM (ZE500SL,DOMESTIC)
ASSEMBLY

000000



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Tadano+Crane+TM+ZE500+41050501254A+FRAME+PRIM+ECO+Parts

TM-ZE500 41050501254A FRAME/PRIM ECO
PB1100144-02 PUMP,HYDRAULIC (52CC:L)

30




TM-ZE500 41050501254A FRAME/PRIM ECO
PB1130277-00 TANK,OIL (LARGE AMOUNT)

oo FAN
TANK,OIL

N AfE ¥ 00—
PIPING,LOWER




TM-ZE500 41050501254A FRAME/PRIM ECO
PB1380332-03 POWER SUPPLY (100V POWER SOURCE/1500W)

-
#

. - ] )
44 1 I‘11 4:'/ - L
A BTG o p Sl gt ﬁ
RTINS P \
Clbed | j
e R
41 42 45 \\\EZE’#”,
[ AR 2 con—s-muin] ! ! ’
M| (3 ©ps e

NIEROBA

rRREESHN A
ILLUSTRATED BREAKDOWN NO.1

b « XBEROPA




TM-ZE500 41050501254A FRAME/PRIM ECO

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Rem

9 36804915010 | O-RING (CASE) 1
19 36804915020 | PIN 1
20 36804915030 | RING 1
37 36806815040 | HARNESS 1
49 36806815060 | RUBBER (FRONT) 1
52 36806815050 | SCREW,TAPPING (3X8) 3
53 36805005010 | PLATE,NAME 1
54 36804915080 | LABEL (SELIAL) 1
101 36806815010 | CASE ASSY (LOWER) 1
102 36804915100 | GUARD ASSY (HAND) 1
103 36806815020 | CABLE ASSY 1
104 36806575010 | LEVER ASSY (TRIGGER) 1
106 36806815030 | PANEL ASSY (INNER) 1
108 36804915150 | SWITCH ASSY 1
109 36804915160 | CASE ASSY (FRONT) 1
201 36804915170 | STRAP 1
900 36806810000 | BOX,OPERATION (10M CABLE) 1

000017



TM-ZE500 41050501254A FRAME/PRIM ECO

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End) | Remarks

1

90172110065
90172110065
90172110065
36624690000
36624690000
36624690000
36034570000
36034570000
36034570000

BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET
BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET
BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET
VALVE,PILOT CHECK
VALVE,PILOT CHECK
VALVE,PILOT CHECK
CYLINDER ASSY,JACK
CYLINDER ASSY,JACK
CYLINDER ASSY,JACK

-_eed e = = =S DDA

M10X65
M10X65
M10X65

000022



TM-ZE500 41050501254A FRAME/PRIM ECO

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End)

1 (***********) MOUNT ASSY 1 PA0672
(***********) MOUNT ASSY 1 PA0673 PA2278
(***********) MOUNT ASSY 1 PA2279

2 (***********) PIPING ASSY 1 PA0672
(***********) PIPING ASSY 1 PA0673 PA2278
(***********) PlPING ASSY 1 PA2279

3| | (wewwwxweer) | ELEC.ASSY (POWE SUPPLY/FRAME) | 1 PA0863
(Frxxxssxxxx) | ELEC.ASSY (POWE SUPPLY/FRAME) | 1 PA0864 PA2278
(***********) ELEC'ASSY 1 PA2279

000027




TM-ZE500 41050501254A FRAME/PRIM ECO

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

2
<

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Sta

1

10

1

30
40

100

36042151001
36042151001
36042151001
90201201800
90201201800
90201201800
91100104000
91100104000
91100104000
36041070400
36043560100
36043560100
36043560100
36043652000
36043652001
36043652001
36043652001
36041541000
36041541000
36041541000
91002803900
91002803900
91002803900
91694003000
91694003000
91694003000
91411203001
91411203001
91411203001
91660003001
91660003001
91660003001
91002802000
91002802000
91002802000
36041699900
36043569900
36043569900
36043569900
36043670000
36043670000
36043670000

CYLINDER
CYLINDER
CYLINDER
NUT

NUT

NUT
SEAL,RING
SEAL,RING
SEAL,RING
PISTON
PISTON
PISTON
PISTON

ROD

ROD

ROD

ROD
COVER,ROD
COVER,ROD
COVER,ROD
O-RING
O-RING
O-RING
PACKING
PACKING
PACKING
RING,BACKUP
RING,BACKUP
RING,BACKUP
SEAL,DUST
SEAL,DUST
SEAL,DUST
O-RING
O-RING
O-RING
PACKING SET
PACKING SET
PACKING SET
PACKING SET

CYLINDER ASSY,EXTENSION (LEFT/FRICTION-WELDED)
CYLINDER ASSY,EXTENSION (LEFT/FRICTION-WELDED)
CYLINDER ASSY,EXTENSION (LEFT/FRICTION-WELDED)

S W I QR U (N (N VN QS Qi N W [ W (A QI (VI Y= W Wik Wt il U U WS (I (I S QNS (U QHE N QS (N (U I QI QI G O Y

M18
M18
M18

1B P39
1B P39
1B P39

1B P20
1B P20
1B P20
30X40
30X40
30X40
30X40

EW6749
EW6749
EW6749

EW6749
EW6749
EW6749

EW6749
EW6749
EW6749

EW6749
EW6749
EW6749

000032



TM-ZE500 41050501254A FRAME/PRIM ECO

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End)

Remarks

Pz

O~NOABDWN-

90101206014
90303070601
82401800060
31474661600
82108501340
31656312100
91810130250
91850310405

BOLT
WASHER,PLAIN
PLUG (FOR M6)
PLUG (2-POES,MALE)
SWITCH

HARNESS
FASTENER

CLAMP (BLACK)

[ G G G G G Q'Y

M6X14
6

PA2163
PA2163

00/

000037



TM-ZE500 41050501254A FRAME/PRIM ECO
PE5020081-00 ELEC.ASSY

CONTROL UNIT




TM-ZE500 41050501254A FRAME/PRIM ECO

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End)
1 31362353100 | HARNESS 1
2 31731612100 | HARNESS 1 L=1450 EW8209
31731612200 | HARNESS 1 L=1450 EW8210
4 90186206014 | BOLT,FLANGE 2 M6X14
5 91810130250 | FASTENER 18
6 91850310405 | CLAMP (BLACK) 5
7 31361292100 | PLUG 1 EW9502
8 31502851200 | HARNESS 1 L=310 EW8221
27 31476751010 | CONNECTOR 1 EW9503
31 31656011200 | COVER 1
32 37002227560 | PLATE,NAME (BLACK) 3 D=16
33 82100002596 | RELAY 1 PA2575
34 90280200600 | NUT,FLANGE 1 M6
35 80192486014 | SCREW,MACHINE (WITH WASHER) 1 M6X14 PA2575
53 34354781720 | RELAY (WITH HARNESS) 1 PA2576
55 80197586012 | SCREW,MACHINE 1 M6X12 PA2576

000046




TM-ZE500 41050501254A FRAME/PRIM ECO

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks
1 31501192100 | SUPPORT 1
2 31501192200 | PLATE 1
3 90186210016 | BOLT,FLANGE 2 M10X16
4 31650690400 | SUPPORT 1
5 90813108020 | BOLT,WING 1 M8X20
6 90309331201 | WASHER 2 L12
7 90303071201 | WASHER,PLAIN 1 12
8 90236201200 | NUT,CASTLE 1 2H M12
9 80136325025 | PIN,SPLIT 1 2.5X25
10 31650690500 | LEVER 1
11 82165700010 | LAMP 1
12 90280201000 | NUT,FLANGE 1 M10
13 90186206010 | BOLT,FLANGE 1 M6X10
14 90280200600 | NUT,FLANGE 1 M6
15 82401600504 | CLAMP 3 D=4.5
16 91810130240 | FASTENER 2
17 90813108016 | BOLT,WING 2 M8X16
18 90302040801 | WASHER,SPRING 2 8
19 42507690100 | SUPPORT 1
20 90303070801 | WASHER,PLAIN 2 8
21 31503072100 | HARNESS 1
22 37002212770 | PLATE,NAME (DC24V,0.1A) 1 PA1302

000051



TM-ZE500 41050501254A FRAME/PRIM ECO

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name | Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages
1 31502673100 | HARNESS 1 L=6000
2 82115001002 | CONNECTOR 2
3 91810130240 | FASTENER 10
4 82115001005 | CONNECTOR 2

000056




TM-ZE500 41050501254A FRAME/PRIM ECO

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End)

Remarks

Pages

1

31501611100

HARNESS

1

000181

000061



TM-ZE500 41050501254A FRAME/PRIM ECO

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Ser
1 31656650101 | HARNESS 1
4 31656010201 | SUPPORT 1
5 90171110018 | BOLT 4 M10X18
6 90302041001 | WASHER,SPRING 4 10
7 90186208014 | BOLT,FLANGE 4 M8X14
8 31653241300 | COVER 2
9 90186206010 | BOLT,FLANGE 4 M6X10
10 31657170700 | SPEAKER (ASSY ONLY) 1
11 90186210020 | BOLT,FLANGE 1 M10X20
12 90280201000 | NUT,FLANGE 1 M10
14 90101206014 | BOLT 2 M6X14
15 90303070601 | WASHER,PLAIN 3 6
16 90280200600 | NUT,FLANGE 1 M6
17 91850100802 | CLAMP 13
18 91810130250 | FASTENER 21
19 91850310405 | CLAMP (BLACK) 2
20 80192483006 | SCREW,MACHINE 4 M3X6
41 31653243100 | SUPPORT 2
42 31656012111 | SWITCH ASSY (PLATING:NACC) 1
31656012120 | SWITCH ASSY (GREEN:PANASONIC) 1
43 31656012211 | SWITCH ASSY (PLATING:NACC) 2
44 82197518119 | CAP (PLUS ONE MFG./BLACK) 4
82197518114 | CAP (MATSUSHITA/BLACK) 4
45 82197600101 | CAP (BLACK) 2
46 82197600103 | CAP (RED) 2
62 31656013111 | SWITCH ASSY (WITH HARNESS:PLATING/NACC) 1
31656013120 | SWITCH ASSY (WITH HARNESS/PANASONIC) 1
81 31656011200 | COVER 1
82 37002227560 | PLATE,NAME (BLACK) 3 D=16
83 82100002596 | RELAY 1
84 90280200600 | NUT,FLANGE 1 M6
85 80192486014 | SCREW,MACHINE (WITH WASHER) 1 M6X14

000065



TM-ZE500 41050501254A FRAME/PRIM ECO
PE5020752-00 ELEC.ASSY (HARNESS)

CN72
CN71

EXBMNENEHRERMO SRS EARRENERERSCTORS

B
U L=y 2AHN



TM-ZE500 41050501254A FRAME/PRIM ECO
PE5020811-00 ELEC.ASSY

CNB1,CNB2,CNE3

CNB4 ,CNES
2
2 X
L0 D eniog
.
, CN17

CN71

'

s

~$PADIET
N - N

g,

\( : H .
' N cn51 CNE2
' CN42,CNA3 | .

"\\l‘/, CN44.CN45 » |l : 2 F\ CN531 CNEG4

[ CNES

~. 1 [ \ A |
\}\Q\ L N ’) > ~apao1s7
l ™ | S N MR -1 /
X 1 '\ 1y = 2 orR 2,3
\\\\ i e [
\)_,

1 H i Y
| --’\‘m 2 OR 2,3 - kij\\\.
\ ! l S \L I
~3#PAD157/ | | “\. CN42,CN4Z
~ k cn4:l.c~45)
1 -~ L e H

) P .
2 orR'2,3 ' k .(( [ ! J)
~$PAD157/ " o 2.‘3\@:‘ //’,’/
~3PAD157/




TM-ZE500 41050501254A FRAME/PRIM ECO

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks
2 90101208020 | BOLT 2 M8X20
3 90302040801 | WASHER,SPRING 2 8
4 37000564760 | PLATE 1
5 31652231200 | SPRING 1
6 80172305010 | SCREW,MACHINE 2 M5X10
7 82401601002 | CLAMP 3
8 91810130240 | FASTENER 14
9 31502672200 | HARNESS 1

10 31360191200 | SUPPORT 1

1 90203201200 | NUT 1 M12
12 37000575830 | PLATE 1

13 90186208014 | BOLT,FLANGE 2 M8X14
14 36161340000 | REEL,CORD 1

15 90280200600 | NUT,FLANGE 3 M6

16 31502672301 | HARNESS 1

17 34354781710 | RELAY (WITH BRACKET) 1

18 80197586012 | SCREW,MACHINE 1 M6X12
41 31502672110 | SUPPORT 1

42 31652231140 | SWITCH 1

43 80161302012 | SCREW,MACHINE 2 M20X12
44 90302040201 | WASHER,SPRING (2) 2

45 90303070201 | WASHER,PLAIN 2 2

46 82401601002 | CLAMP 1

47 91810130230 | FASTENER 1

48 90201200200 | NUT 2 M2

000078




TM-ZE500 41050501254A FRAME/PRIM ECO
PE5020929-00 ELEC.ASSY

=l 4T

1 2 AR HERITA—R2R 1 2 XA FERITA—3 2R

A-A A-A
(C/J: THRORS) (C/J:5EORE)




TM-ZE500 41050501254A FRAME/PRIM ECO
PE5021181-01 ELEC.ASSY (MOUNTING VEHICLE)

2 10

17

MIEPTOff&D#4




TM-ZE500 41050501254A FRAME/PRIM ECO

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks

64 36072815410 | BOLT,FLAT HEAD 5
65 90201201000 | NUT 12 M10
66 90101208020 | BOLT 2 M8X20
67 90201200800 | NUT 2 M8
68 90302041601 | WASHER,SPRING 4 16
69 90302041201 | WASHER,SPRING 4 12
70 90302041001 | WASHER,SPRING 5 10
71 90302040801 | WASHER,SPRING 14 8
72 90302040601 | WASHER,SPRING 4 6
73 90303071001 | WASHER,PLAIN 2 10
74 36072815420 | SPRING 1
75 36072815430 | BALL,STEEL 1
76 80136320020 | PIN,SPLIT 2 2X20
77 80601110350 | RING,RITAINING 1 S35
78 36072815440 | PIN (PARALLEL) 1
79 36072815450 | SPRING 1

100 36072810000 | WINCH (HARTYS) 1

000090



TM-ZE500 41050501254A FRAME/PRIM ECO
PF1050161-03 HOOK (1-PART LINE ,OPTION)

12




TM-ZE500 41050501254A FRAME/PRIM ECO
PF1050339-02 HOOK (4TON SELF WINCH,3-PART LINE)

6,7 2,3 4.5




TM-ZE500 41050501254A FRAME/PRIM ECO
PF1050464-00 HOOK (1-PART LINE)

P
HOOK

7' L—-FASSY ,R-4A
PLATE ASSY,NAME

FATOS AN DA
DETECTOR,QOVER WIND




TM-ZE500 41050501254A FRAME/PRIM ECO
PF1180067-01 DETECTOR,DISORDERLY WINDING

I I 1

P | gy | sl | li— |

Fr 7l 7/

24 23 25 26

I




TM-ZE500 41050501254A FRAME/PRIM ECO
PF1260035-01 INDICATOR,DRUM (OVER-UNWINDING CUTOUT)




TM-ZE500 41050501254A FRAME/PRIM ECO

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial Nc
1 31625400100 | CASE,OUTER 1
2 31623762000 | CASE,INNER 2
3 31621343000 | CASE (LEFT H=555) 1
4 31621344000 | CASE (RIGHT H=555) 1
5 31625400300 | SUPPORT 1
6 31625400400 | SUPPORT 1
7 90171118040 | BOLT 8 M18X40
8 90302041801 | WASHER,SPRING 8 18
9 31200713400 | SHIM 2 T=0.6
10 31621340401 | COVER 2
11 90186208016 | BOLT,FLANGE 4 M8X16
12 37000162930 | PIN 2
13 80306010085 | NUT 4
14 80309010085 | SLEEVE 4
15 31620386000 | BOLT 2
16 90203252000 | NUT 2
17 37000300170 | SPACER 4 L=16
18 42310210500 | PIN 2
19 37000308620 | SPACER 4
21 37003100030 | GRIP 2
22 37001200720 | SPRING 2
23 31621340200 | PIN 2
24 31621340100 | PLATE 2
25 90172112030 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 12 M12X30
26 90302401201 | WASHER,SPRING (12) 12
27 31620437000 | GUIDE 8
28 90101210025 | BOLT 8 M10X25
29 90302041001 | WASHER,SPRING 8 10
30 81408000130 | PIPE,STEEL 1M 10X1.8T EW8133
81408000100 | PIPE,STEEL 1M 10X1.2T EW8134
31 81408000130 | PIPE,STEEL 1M 10X1.8T EW8133
81408000100 | PIPE,STEEL 1M 10X1.2T EW8134
32 81408000130 | PIPE,STEEL 1M 10X1.8T EW8133
81408000100 | PIPE,STEEL 1M 10X1.2T EW8134
33 81408000130 | PIPE,STEEL 1M 10X1.8T EW8133
81408000100 | PIPE,STEEL 1M 10X1.2T EW8134
34 80302010100 | FITTING 4 KCT10-020N
35 82456201000 | NIPPLE,GREASE 2 A-TYPE PT1/8 EW8052
82456101000 | NIPPLE,GREASE 2 A-PT1/8 EW8053
37 80601110200 | RING,RITAINING 8 S20
38 37001100660 | ROLLER ASSY 6
39 37000303100 | SPACER 2 L=129
61 31622141200 | PIN ASSY 2
71 31642900100 | PIPE ASSY (LEFT) 1
72 31642900200 | PIPE ASSY (RIGHT) 1
73 37002408200 | HOSE 4 L=1060
74 44340295000 | JOINT,SWIVEL 4 PT1/4XPF1/4
75 90101210020 | BOLT 4 M10X20
76 90302041001 | WASHER,SPRING 4 10
91 44340297520 | REPAIR KIT (O-RINGX2 BACKUPX2SEALX2) 4
102 80516006004 | BEARING,BALL 6

000118



TM-ZE500 41050501254A FRAME/PRIM ECO
PH1060338-00 DETECTOR,OVER WINDING

[ge=—




TM-ZE500 41050501254A FRAME/PRIM ECO

PH5030462-00 HARNESS

CN33

CN31

G

CN78 CN76

CNBO

=)
&




TM-ZE500 41050501254A FRAME/PRIM ECO
PH5030675-00 HARNESS




TM-ZE500 41050501254A FRAME/PRIM ECO
PH5030710-00 HARNESS




TM-ZE500 41050501254A FRAME/PRIM ECO
PH5031204-00 HARNESS




TM-ZE500 41050501254A FRAME/PRIM ECO
PH5032072-00 HARNESS (L=50)




TM-ZE500 41050501254A FRAME/PRIM ECO
PH5032415-00 HARNESS

100

[M] B
g
CN83




TM-ZE500 41050501254A FRAME/PRIM ECO
PH5032680-00 HARNESS

100




TM-ZE500 41050501254A FRAME/PRIM ECO
PH5033061-00 HARNESS




TM-ZE500 41050501254A FRAME/PRIM ECO
PH5033269-00 HARNESS

100

1 BA)
p-L
13

©

! R [ —|
CN75
| 'wlf A iy
RAB J3 J2

f CN76

el R 0
| - ®




TM-ZE500 41050501254A FRAME/PRIM ECO
PH5033592-00 HARNESS




TM-ZE500 41050501254A FRAME/PRIM ECO
PH5033906-00 HARNESS




TM-ZE500 41050501254A FRAME/PRIM ECO
PH5034303-00 HARNESS

100




TM-ZE500 41050501254A FRAME/PRIM ECO

P11120142-02 VALVE

,SOLENOID

14 13

24 25 7 10 8 7 13 14

21 22

23

13 14

34




TM-ZE500 41050501254A FRAME/PRIM ECO
P11280162-00 VALVE,PILOT CHECK




TM-ZE500 41050501254A FRAME/PRIM ECO
P11440037-00 METER,LOAD (BOTH SIDE)




CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Tadano+Crane+TM+ZE500+41050501254A+FRAME+PRIM+ECO+Parts

TM-ZE500 41050501254A FRAME/PRIM ECO
PK1330382-02 COVER (SWITCH PANEL)
2

pe

|
E BIABREEACAMLTEY, BPREZBIERERTIET,

NOTESTHE ABOVE FIGURE IS FCR REFERENCE AND MAY DIFFER
FROM THE ACTUAL APPEARANCE OF YOUR MACHINE.



TM-ZE500 41050501254A FRAME/PRIM ECO
PL5020026-00 LAMP ASSY (45W BOOM TOP WORKING/H.HR.MH)

BRES
KEY NO.

57" ASSY (4DW7" —4k2H 8% av b2 /HOHR.MHID)
LAMP ASSY (45w BOOM TOP WORKING/H.HR.MH)

1

NnAEVASSY (07-)
ELEC.ASSY (LOWER)

NAEVASSY (Zun" =)
ELEC.ASSY (UPPER)




TM-ZE500 41050501254A FRAME/PRIM ECO
PL5020031-00 LAMP ASSY (60W POST WORKING/HREN)

R &S
KEY NO,

57" ASSY (60OWHK' X b4+ 3% b9 /HREN3 )
LAMP ASSY (60W POST WORKING/HREN)

NAEVASSY (ZL—47T7)
ELEC.ASSY (FRAME)

NEVASSY (K 2+77)
ELEC.ASSY (POST)

NAEZASSY (3 3au7”)
ELEC.ASSY (UPPER)




TM-ZE500 41050501254A FRAME/PRIM ECO
PL5020106-00 LAMP ASSY (LED POST WORK LAMP/HREN)

722" ASSY (LEDK® X h#%" 39 +2/HREN)
LAMP ASSY (LED POST WORK LAMP/HREN)

(BVEH—X) LUBRLTEZLY,
SEE THE CORRESPONDING " ASSEMBLY NAME" LIST,.



TM-ZE500 41050501254A FRAME/PRIM ECO
PL5020168-00 LAMP ASSY (HEIGHT LIMIT/BOOM,POST:JR-EAST)

57 ASSY (a8 EAY /7 —A LK RbLJREDT B2K)
LAMP ASSY (HEIGHT LIMIT/BOOM,POST : JR-EAST)

RRES BEEK »E
KEY NoO.| PART NAME REMARK
1 NEVZASSY PAVENX
ELEC.ASSY
) N EVASSY Sy B8
ELEC,ASSY
3 2—A4L2" - FASSY
NAME PLATE ASSY

ARBERSCL>TRRYFOHTNBDODYFEY,
MACHINES OF SOME SERIAL NO, ARE NOT EQUIPPED WITH THESE PARTS.



TM-ZE500 41050501254A FRAME/PRIM ECO
PL5270032-00 LOCK ASSY (JACK INTERLOCK/H,HR)

DYZASSY (¥ ¥UFSA5-DYS/H,HRAD)
LOCK ASSY (JACK INTERLOCK/H,HR)

BTES REEH nx
KEYy NO.| PART NAME REMARK

N AXASSY 7o hUH
PIPING ASSY,QUTRIGGER

N EVASSY
ELEC.ASSY

R—AZ L-FASSY Sy wkavd—n o HERIT)
NAME PLATE ASSY

Ant - ERiRY
COVER

ARBERS LS >TRRYFOGBTNBDDBYEY,
MACHINES OF SOME SERIAL NO, ARE NOT EQUIPPED WITH THESE PARTS.



TM-ZE500 41050501254A FRAME/PRIM ECO
PM5210003-00 MOTOR ASSY,OIL

100

|
|

NI




TM-ZE500 41050501254A FRAME/PRIM ECO

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Seri
3 90186208014 | BOLT,FLANGE 8 M8Xx14
4 31656140201 | COVER 2
6 90101208014 | BOLT 4 M8Xx14
7 90303070801 | WASHER,PLAIN 4 8

21 31656141100 | SUPPORT 2

22 31656141210 | SWITCH ASSY(WITH HARNESS:PLATING/NACC) 2
31656141220 | SWITCH ASSY(WITH HARNESS/PANASONIC) 2

23 31656141310 | SWITCH ASSY (PLATING:NACC) 4
31656141320 | SWITCH ASSY (PANASONIC) 4

24 82197518119 | CAP (PLUS ONE MFG./BLACK) 8
82197518114 | CAP (MATSUSHITA/BLACK) 8

25 82199514013 | CAP 2

26 82199504017 | NUT 2 AT-401N

27 31656221100 | PLATE,NAME 1

37 31653303200 | SWITCH ASSY (NIHON AUTOMATIC) 1
31653303300 | SWITCH ASSY (MATSUSHITA) 1

38 82197600101 | CAP (BLACK) 1

39 31656222100 | PLATE,NAME 1

52 82420100813 | TRIM 2| M

000237



TM-ZE500 41050501254A FRAME/PRIM ECO

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remark
1 31476362102 | ALARM ASSY (ASSY ONLY) 1
2 31475352100 | PLATE,NAME 1
3 31476362200 | HARNESS (WHITE) 1 L=6000
4 31380174000 | LAMP ASSY (ASSY ONLY) 1
5 82100000191 | TERMINAL 3
6 82100000183 | INSULATOR 3
7 91810130240 | FASTENER 10
8 82115001002 | CONNECTOR 6
9 82100001400 | TERMINAL 3
10 31476362700 | PLATE,CAUTION 1
11 31380292600 | SUPPORT 1
12 80172305020 | SCREW,MACHINE 2 M5X20
13 90302040501 | WASHER,SPRING 2 5
14 90303070501 | WASHER,PLAIN 2 5
15 31476362400 | HARNESS (RED) 2 L=6000
16 82100001220 | INSULATOR 3
17 31476362300 | RELAY ASSY 1
18 31475982400 | DIODE ASSY 1
21 90928040101 | SCREW,TAPPING 3 M4X10
22 82115001005 | CONNECTOR 6
31 31476362103 | ALARM ASSY (ASSY ONLY) 1

000240



TM-ZE500 41050501254A FRAME/PRIM ECO
PN1014717-02 ELEC.ASSY (HARNESS FOR SR)

R4 »FBOX
i FRONT o




TM-ZE500 41050501254A FRAME/PRIM ECO
PN1080411-04 LAMP ASSY (PANEL LAMP)

ZE260,ZE290
ZE300,ZE360
(<) (MBI E vV _
(MAXIMUM EXTENSION) (MINIMUM EXTENSION) (WA TRRS 7)) (CN3E, CN3E)

CNS1,CNS2 \ \cus:s.cum J— BEE LAMPF (TWIN PUMP INDICATOR
6 - 31 5 - 21

ZE300, ZE3L0
E w2
{(FBGRENS /7" )
SEE LAMP ASSY (ALARM/RED)
_ \ f — 'Z _

|

r
_




TM-ZE500 41050501254A FRAME/PRIM ECO
PN1140202-00 SWITCH ASSY (PLATING:NACC)

cnas /

NO.3




TM-ZE500 41050501254A FRAME/PRIM ECO
PN1350086-00 REEL,CORD




TM-ZE500 41050501254A FRAME/PRIM ECO

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages
1 31496970320 | PLATE,CAUTION 2
2 31497310310 | PLATE,CAUTION 1
3 31399840310 | PLATE,NAME 1
4 31496970310 | PLATE,NAME 1

000262




TM-ZE500 41050501254A FRAME/PRIM ECO

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End)

—

o bhw

(***********)
(***********)
(***********)
(***********)
(***********)

(***********)

NAME PLATE ASSY (CAUTION,CONT.)
NAME PLATE ASSY (CONT.:T_PS50)
NAME PLATE ASSY (PANEL)

NAME PLATE ASSY (TANK OIL)
PLATE ASSY,NAME (HOOK)

NAME PLATE ASSY (O/R,CAUTION)

1

-_— et - - -

PA0531

PA0531

PA0530

000267




TM-ZE500 41050501254A FRAME/PRIM ECO

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks
8 37002227930 | PLATE,NAME 1
9 37002227940 | PLATE,NAME 1

10 37002227980 | PLATE,CAUTION 2
11 37002206490 | PLATE,NAME (GREASE) 5
12 37002224400 | PLATE,NAME 1
13 37002224440 | PLATE,NAME 1
14 37002220450 | PLATE,NAME 1
15 37002200320 | PLATE,NAME 1
16 37002217510 | PLATE,CAUTION (LOCK) 1
17 37002217520 | PLATE,CAUTION (LOCK) 1

000272




TM-ZE500 41050501254A FRAME/PRIM ECO

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End)

Remarks

Pages

1

31473481100

PLATE,CAUTION

1

000277




TM-ZE500 41050501254A FRAME/PRIM ECO

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End)

Rel

1

37002213190

PLATE,NAME (LEVEL,ISO VG46)

1

000282



TM-ZE500 41050501254A FRAME/PRIM ECO
PO1015103-01 PLATE ASSY,NAME (SL WINCH)

e
—___I’ ____
- 1! /“
[ I —
:‘:_—”— ___
T T
1 ]
1 [}
_— -
)
— i 8
L OpEg
N 3 _n__'_\@:__
H L
- %)
- O - Q=0
. - 2/ C o 2/
LS Py 1 - LW
30 :
L L
L e L TR Ny

Fy U—F—1t—2ULTRER
(300SL)

1

/

A W&/ tlh794 JFRRW

& NAANSE L (NLTRARRL TS B

& 232 RISELIAN, IR ASFTRAN
LTOSC E#ABLTHE. BEN. QATFHARE
L. CX 43 4 1o

& &Ly, BSFTTERCHLFNADPLALENEL
SERALTINE L.

& BNNER, Py 2225 2RUEEML, 74P
o-FRNAEFRACBOALT SN,

A ¥E/959708

& 22 uF R, FAYO-FERDEDPOTHE
DRBTEaTLESD,

& IS RONEE, IO Al y PREALERET
A VEZA s ERRTURERNTIL DD o &M
ARET, (39 %F)0X70iT)

* 25 FREERENTAI Sy FREAEINE
24 LFRESRESN A2 THEBY, »292 R0
AFEGoX{ER,

® 25uFin0liie, oA »FREFANCABLT
I FEAVRY, (239 FAIXTAN)

317=308~31100

AN B

1

d
‘l—’Aﬂ—/

)

%ﬁ['::""."" “

I
1
-
[iy]
o

Eoes
L1 _1

[_Jr r
nb

RE4RULT _ESENT

Fp U —F—1—IOL 7RISR
(360SL)




TM-ZE500 41050501254A FRAME/PRIM ECO
PO5080025-02 OPE.ASSY,CONT.VALVE

6 14 10 11

A\ T °

1
]
X .
LY T
¥
I
]




TM-ZE500 41050501254A FRAME/PRIM ECO
PO5270027-00 OUTRIGGER ASSY (L=590 ST=1400)

BRES

KEY NO.

7O kRUH" ASSY (L=B90 ST=1400)
OUTRIGGER ASSY (L=590 ST=1400)

ZUMIA ASSY
QUTRIGGER ASSY

NAAVASSY 7O PURD
PIPING ASSY,OUTRIGGER




TM-ZE500 41050501254A FRAME/PRIM ECO
PO5270032-02 OUTRIGGER ASSY (LEFT)

/ - - - -

S

( x '/AE 5

Br3-1 1
LTS




TM-ZE500 41050501254A FRAME/PRIM ECO
PO5270157-00 OUTRIGGER ASSY (RIGHT)

1.6 15 14
17

/




TM-ZE500 41050501254A FRAME/PRIM ECO
PO5270305-00 OUTRIGGER ASSY (LEFT)

100 ) /

/

|
9__
| “L._L\ﬂ_,\/'r 12
1
g 12
A
If
| / +—10
F
] e
’f )
F
25
116 15 29
1,7 14 /
(M|
AENCRARHATOS
| Yy w tHETRTY,




TM-ZE500 41050501254A FRAME/PRIM ECO
PO5290016-00 OUTRIGGER ASSY,REAR




TM-ZE500 41050501254A FRAME/PRIM ECO
PP5170007-00 PARTS ASSY,REMOTE CONTROL

N -UASSY,VEIV
PARTS ASSY.REMOTE CONTROL

(BVEH—X) LUBRLTEZLY,
SEE THE CORRESPONDING " ASSEMBLY NAME" LIST,.



TM-ZE500 41050501254A FRAME/PRIM ECO
PP6010041-01 PIPING ASSY (LOWER)

TO WINCH
DRAIN

L=152
—=

3



TM-ZE500 41050501254A FRAME/PRIM ECO

PP6010049-00 PIPING ASSY

Ty U—F—R—nNTREIRS

(BOOSL , BOOPS)




TM-ZE500 41050501254A FRAME/PRIM ECO
PP6220004-00 PIPING ASSY,OUTRIGGER




TM-ZE500 41050501254A FRAME/PRIM ECO
PR5210001-00 RELAY (WITH HARNESS)

100

pE
o[

C-

(-]
o
I
[\t
=%




TM-ZE500 41050501254A FRAME/PRIM ECO
PS5530248-00 SWITCH ASSY

O

AL FESW

4 ]

A54 RESW

futa

rZASW
(Z»o»¥A%)




TM-ZE500 41050501254A FRAME/PRIM ECO
PV1000075-02 REMOTE CONTROL SYSTEM

DE—F axbOo-Jk ¥AFA
REMOTE CONTROL SYSTEM

(BVEH—X) LUBRLTEZLY,
SEE THE CORRESPONDING " ASSEMBLY NAME" LIST,.



TM-ZE500 41050501254A FRAME/PRIM ECO

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remat

108 91650001400 | SCRAPER 2 EW9591

109 36645495210 | SEAT,SPRING (RETURN) 8 EW9590
36645495210 | SEAT,SPRING (RETURN) 4
36645495210 | SEAT,SPRING (RETURN) 4 EW9591

110 36645845060 | SPRING (RETURN) 4 EW9590
36645845060 | SPRING (RETURN) 2
36645845060 | SPRING (RETURN) 2 EW9591

111 36646865210 | SPACER 2
36646865210 | SPACER 4 EW9590
36646865210 | SPACER 2 EW9591

112 36640625550 | PLATE (D) 4 EW9590
36640625550 | PLATE (D) 2
36640625550 | PLATE (D) 2 EW9591

113 36633365070 | ADAPTER 4 EW9590
36633365070 | ADAPTER 2
36633365070 | ADAPTER 2 EW9591

114 36645615230 | C-BOLT 4 5X12 EW9590
36645615230 | C-BOLT 4 5X12

115 36633365100 | SEAL,OIL 2
36633365100 | SEAL,OIL 4 EW9590
36633365100 | SEAL,OIL 2 EW9591

116 36645845050 | LINK 2 EW9590
36645845050 | LINK 2

117 36645615250 | C-BOLT 4 M5X25
36645615250 | C-BOLT 8 M5X25 EW9590
36645615250 | C-BOLT 4 M5X25 EW9591

118 36633365090 | CAP (CHECK VALVE) 4 EW9590
36633365090 | CAP (CHECK VALVE) 2
36633365090 | CAP (CHECK VALVE) 2 EW9591

119 12635101360 | SPOOL 4 EW9590
12635101360 | SPOOL 2
12635101360 | SPOOL 2 EW9591

120 12635101190 | SPRING 2
12635101190 | SPRING 4 EW9590
12635101190 | SPRING 2 EW9591

125 80172104010 | SCREW,MACHINE 4 M4X10
80172104010 | SCREW,MACHINE 24 M4X10 EW9590

126 91001002200 | O-RING 8 S22 EW9590
91001002200 | O-RING 4 S22
91001002200 | O-RING 4 S22 EW9591

129 91001100600 | O-RING 20 1A P6 EW9590
91001100600 | O-RING 13 1A P6
91001100600 | O-RING 10 1A P6 EW9591

130 91002905500 | O-RING 4 1B G55 EW9590
91002905500 | O-RING 3 1B G55
91002905500 | O-RING 2 1B G55 EW9591

131 91001101400 | O-RING 12 1A P14 EW9590
91001101400 | O-RING 7 1A P14
91001101400 | O-RING 6 1A P14 EW9591

132 36647055180 | VALVE,SOLENOID (KIT) 12 EW9590

164 36645615260 | C-BOLT 4 M5X8

166 36633365060 | PLATE (B) 2

204 36740765050 | PLUG 3

205 36740765060 | SPRING 1

207 36640625210 | CAP 1

208 91001101800 | O-RING 1 1A P18

209 36649585170 | FILTER 1

210 91001002600 | O-RING 2 S26

211 36647395150 | PLUG 1 M24

212 36646875130 | ORIFICE 1 M3

213 91001101600 | O-RING 1 1A P16

214 36646265090 | SPRING (B) 1

215 36646265080 | SPRING (A) 1

000351



TM-ZE500 41050501254A FRAME/PRIM ECO
Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (E
1 36806241000 | CONTROL UNIT 1 EW8369
36806571000 | CONTROL UNIT 1 EW8370
2 (Fr*swssss) | ELEC.ASSY (MOUNT CONTROL UNIT) 1
3 (Frxxxxema) | ELEC.ASSY (PULG FOR ANTENNA UNIT) 1

000355



TM-ZE500 41050501254A FRAME/PRIM ECO
PV5150007-02 VALVE ASSY,REMOTE CONTROL

4

]

113 112 116 114 115 A-A 110 120 106 105




TM-ZE500 41050501254A FRAME/PRIM ECO
PW5060005-01 WINCH ASSY (Y.G.TEC)

100

51 o
I I

|

20
17

® : FACING KIT KEY NO 101 ( JAPANESE )
®  FACING KIT KEY NO.102 ({ ENGLISH )

® Protective seal

® Replacement interval name plate



TM-ZE500 41050501254A FRAME/PRIM ECO
PW5060079-00 WINCH ASSY (SELF 3TONX1:S-RADIO CONTROL)

DA VFASSY (BT JhUX1iyvd® 5y 0
WINCH ASSY (SELF 3TONX1:S-RADIO CONTROL)

BTES REEH nx
KEYy NO.| PART NAME REMARK
ROV by F

MOUNT 4 WINCH

I~ LASSY,4353YF
OPE.ASSY,CLUTCH

N AE" V5 oL uF
PIPING,WINCH

N EASSY
ELEC.ASSY

2" L=FASSY, R4
PLATE ASSY.NAME

vy Stx 1k (212)
HOOK

A" LASSY,Votnt A7t

10
CPE.ASSY,CONT.VALVE

N =YASSY,TV oy

11
PARTS ASSY,RADIO CONTROLLER

NfEVASSY Ludt WS aAN—RA
ELEC,ASSY

12

ARBERS LS >TRRYFOGBTNBDDBYEY,
MACHINES OF SOME SERIAL NO, ARE NOT EQUIPPED WITH THESE PARTS.



TM-ZE500 41050501254A FRAME/PRIM ECO
PX5010112-00 MOUNT ASSY (ACCELERATOR/ZES00STDP & ZE500SL)

fATES 2UY FASSY (72EM/ZEDOOSTDP & ZEDOOSL)
KEY NO. MOUNT ASSY (ACCELERATOR/ZEBOOSTDP & ZEBSOOSL)

AN LASSY ,7OEN
OFPE.ASSY ,ACCELERATOR

N EVASSY
ELEC.ASSY

NAAVASSY
PIPING ASSY




TM-ZE500 41050501254A FRAME/PRIM ECO

PX5010576-00 MOUNT ASSY




TM-ZE500 41050501254A FRAME/PRIM ECO
PY1560061-03 ALARM SYSTEM (BOOM STOWING FAILURE)

kRES FS—4L YRFLA(FZINDI00RLTrA4ED)
KEY NO. ALARM SYSTEM (BOOM STOWING FAILURE)

NAEZASSY (F79/7L—47)
ELEC.ASSY (BOOM ELEVATING/FRAME)

N EVASSY (¥9U3a027° )
ELEC.ASSY (CARRIER)

7" L= bFASSY s 2—A (7" —A X002 00T 15KD)
FLATE ASSY,NAME (BOOM,ELEY, STOWING FAILURE)

ol

NEVASSY (FL=AL7 NfBYT VENULH)
ELEC.ASSY (FRAME BRANCH WIRING ADDED)




TM-ZE500 41050501254A FRAME/PRIM ECO

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Re
1 (Frxix) | ELEC.ASSY (RADIO CONTROL SW) 1
2 (Frxwwaniik) | ELEC.ASSY (SUB HARNESS) 1

000384



TM-ZE500 41050501254A FRAME/PRIM ECO
PY5170037-03 ALARM ASSY (ELEVATION STOWING REMINDER)

EBrES
KEY NO.

ZEZ2D0Q 4, ZE260 4, ZE290Q , ZEAQOQ s ZEIE0 :
T7S—AASSY (7089790 LT4F9,/M,MH)
ALARM ASSY (ELEVATION STOWING REMINDER/M,MH)

ZEDOO.
TS3-LASSY (FI2985/902LT18RS/MH)
ALARM ASSY (ELEVATION STOWING REMINDER/MH)

NAEZASSY (FL=ALT & RAFT)
ELEC,ASSY (FRAME,POST)

o)

NAEVASSY (BYDSPUIOT ST7S-4)
ELEC.ASSY (CARRIER/ALARM)

7" L-FASSY k-4
PLATE ASSY,NAME

NEZASSY (Fron-RXALHL3IY)
ELEC,AS8SY (HARNESS)

ARBERS LS >TRRYFOGBTNBDDBYEY,

MACHINES OF SOME SERIAL NO,

ARE NOT EQUIFPPED WITH THESE PARTS.,



TM-ZE500 41050501254A FRAME/PRIM ECO
PY5170049-00 ALARM SYSTEM (BOOM,O/R STOWING FAILURE)

#BRES F53—4L YAFTA (FZ7TFOMD AP GDR LT AERD)
KEY NO. ALARM SYSTEM (BOOM,OUTRIGGER STOWING FAILURE)

Z3-AASSY (ForUA 77 ,FoEVRSLYF)
ALARM ASSY (OUTRIGGER,PROXIMITY SWITCH)

NEYASSY (X728 /70L—0T7 )
ELEC.ASSY (BOOM ELEVATING/FRAME)

NAEZASSY (Yo UIHTT)
ELEC.ASSY (CARRIER)

~ 7° L—FASSY X—A (7" —A,Q/RIVIUDRLTARD)
PLATE ASSY,NAME

NAEVASSY (FL—ATF NV »FULh)
ELEC.ASSY (FRAME BRANCH WIRING ADDED)

~l




TM-ZE500 41050501254A FRAME/PRIM ECO
PY5170068-00 ALARM ASSY (ELEVATION STOWING REMINDER)

7S5—-hASSY (F79AH2 902 4%KD)
ALARM ASSY (ELEVATION STOWING REMINDER)

RRES RELWH »E
KEY NO.| PART NAME REMARK
3 NEYASSY R
ELEC.ASSY
5 7" L—FASSY  2—A 7" —ABRMERERER
PLATE ASSY,NAME

ARBERS LS >TRRYFOGBTNBDDBYEY,
MACHINES OF SOME SERIAL NO, ARE NOT EQUIPPED WITH THESE PARTS.



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Tadano+Crane+TM+ZE500+41050501254A+FRAME+PRIM+ECO+Parts

